
14 1
>

BHOPAL | THURSDAY, 22 FEBRUARY 2024

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “As is where is, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is”
for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss
Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having Physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

��
� ���� ������� ����	�

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road,
Kurla (W), Mumbai – 400070

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery Reserve Price and EMD Date & Time of

the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Date & Time of
the Inspection

Sl.
No.

Physical
Possession Date

ABHISHEK AGRAWAL
(Borrower) &

NEHA AGRAWAL
(Co - Borrower)

Rs. 38,52,142.16/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs
Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Two
and Sixteen Paisa Only) as on 20.02.2024 +
Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses
for Lan no. LIND0HL0000086217

Rs. 22,68,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Sixty
Eight Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
Rs. 2,26,800/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Six

Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

12-03-2024
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5

Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

01-03-2024
between 11.00
am to 3.00 pm

1

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Of The Property Being Flat No. 102, On First Floor, Kushal Shree, Situated At Plot No. 151-A, Alok Nagar, Indore, Tehsil And District
Indore (M.P) Total Super Builtup Area 875 Sqft The Said Flat Is Bounded As: North: Passage Flat No. 101 South: Passage And Then Plot No. 73 East: Plot No. 152-A West: Plot No. 151.

26-07-2023

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD
and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED,
Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No. 65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 11-03-2024.
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-
mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.
Mobile No. 7208934461 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 22.02.2024 Nido Home Finance Limited, (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

APPENDIX IV
(See rule 8(1))

POSSESSION NOTICE
(For Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Grihum Housing Finance Limited (formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance
Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing Finance Limited and originally incorporated with name of GE Money
Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) herein after referred as Secured Creditor of the above Corporate/ Register office under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and En-
forcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred as the “said Act”) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (En-
forcement) Rules 2002, issued a demand notice below dated calling upon the below Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise
of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on the this 16th Day of February of the Year 2024.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of secured Creditor the amount and
interest thereon. The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Details of Property taken in possession
are herein below.

1.
RAYASINGH

HIMMAT,
SHAKU BAI
RAYASINGH

All That Pice & Parcel Of Plot No 36, Ward No 20, Patwari Halka No 60, Survey No 135,
Gram- Khindra Khedi, Tehsil- Tonkkhurd, District- Dewas (M.P) Measuring 1105 Sq.Ft.
East:-House Of Suraj Choudhary West:- House Of Fateh Singh North:- Self Land
South:- Road 15ft.

07/06/2023
Loan No. HF/0472/H/20/100130 Rs.
495214.21/- (Rupees Four Lacs Ninety Five
Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen and Twenty
One Paisas Only) payable as on 07/06/2023
along with interest @ 17 p.a. till the realization.

Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)Possession
taken DateDescription of PropertyName of

Borrowers
Sr.
No.

Date of statutory
Demand Notice

16/02/2024

2.

DEVENDRA
SATISH,
TULSA

GURJAR

All That Pice & Parcel Of House No 54, Patwari Halka No 45, Khasra No 334, Ward No
3, Village- Budhangaon, Tehsil- Sonkatch, District- Dewas Measuring 2100 Sq.Ft East:-
House Of Mr Bherulal West:- House Of Mr Dinesh North:- Road 15ft South:- Self
House.

07/06/2023
Loan No. HF/0135/H/20/101531
Rs. 551002.91 (Rupees Five Lacs Fifty One
Thousand Two and Ninety One Paisas Only)
payable as on 07/06/2023 along with interest
@ 20.50 p.a. till the realization.

16/02/2024

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)
Registered Office: 602, 6th Floor, Zero One IT Park, Sr. No. 79/1, Ghorpadi, Mundhwa Road, Pune – 411036

GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Place: Madhya Pradesh Sd/- Authorised Officer
Date: 22.02.2024 Grihum Housing Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited)


